Jiangsu WeiDa Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
MBRS20150CT 20A High Voltage Power Schottky Rectifier
PRODUCT DATA SHEET 1
General Description
High voltage dual Schottky rectifier suited for switch
mode power supplies and other power converters.
This device is intended for use in medium voltage
operation, and particularly, in high frequency circuits
where low switching losses and low noise are required.
Main Product Characteristics
symbol value unit
IF(AV) 2x10 A
VRRM 150 V
VF ≤0.95 V
TJ 150 ℃
Features
• High Surge Capacity
• 150℃Operating Junction Temperature
• 20A Total (10A Per Diode Leg)
• Guard-ring for Stress Protection
• Pb-free Packages areAvailable
Absolute Maximum Ratings ( Per Diode Leg)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Storage junction temperature range Tstg -55~150 ℃
Operating junction temperature range Tj 150 ℃
Repetitive peak reverse voltage (Tj=25℃) VRRM 150 V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM 105 V
DC Blocking Voltage VR 150 V
Average Rectified Forward Current(Rated VR) TC=142℃ IF(AV) 20 A
A1 K A2
Jiangsu WeiDa Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
MBRS20150CT 20A High Voltage Power Schottky Rectifier
PRODUCT DATA SHEET 2
Peak Repetitive Forward Current
(Rated VR, Square Wave, 20kHz) TC=142℃ IFRM 20 A
Non Repetitive Peak Surge Current
(Surge Applied at Rated Load Conditions Half Wave,
Single Phase, 60Hz)
IFSM 150 A
Voltage Rate of Change (Rated VR) dv/dt 10000 V/μs
Electrical Characteristics (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Value
(Max)
Unit
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage
Drop
VF IF=10A 0.95 V
Maximum Instantaneous Reverse Current
Drop
IR VR=155V 5 µA
Ordering Information
MBR S 20 150 CT
Schottky Rectifier
S：TO-252 150V
CT：Dual Chip
IF(AV)：20A
Jiangsu WeiDa Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
MBRS20150CT 20A High Voltage Power Schottky Rectifier
PRODUCT DATA SHEET 3
Package Mechanical Data
Jiangsu WeiDa Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
MBRS20150CT 20A High Voltage Power Schottky Rectifier
PRODUCT DATA SHEET 4
Information furnished in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Jiangsu Weida
Semiconductor Co., Ltd assumes no responsibility for the consequences of
use without consideration for such information nor use beyond it.
Information mentioned in this document is subject to change without notice, apart from that when an
agreement is signed, Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd complies with the agreement.
Products and information provided in this document have no infringement of patents. Jiangsu Weida
Semiconductor Co., Ltd assumes no responsibility for any infringement of other rights of third parties
which may result from the use of such products and information.